
First name Family name Department / Ministry Country / Organization E-mail

PAME Chair and Secretariat
1 Paula Kankaanpää Director of the Marine Research Centre Finland paula.kankaanpaa@env.fi
2 Soffía Guðmundsdóttir PAME Secretariat - Executive Secretary Iceland pame@pame.is
3 Hjalti Hreinsson PAME Secretariat Iceland hjalti@pame.is
4 Olga Pálsdóttir PAME Secretariat Iceland olga@pame.is

Canada
5 Maya Gold Fisheries and Oceans Canada Canada maya.gold@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
6 Alain Dupuis Fisheries and Oceans Canada Canada alain.dupuis@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
7 Richard Vaughan Fisheries and Oceans Canada Canada richard.vaughan@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
8 Cortney Watt Fisheries and Oceans Canada Canada Cortney.Watt@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
9 Linda Deger Fisheries and Oceans Canada Canada linda.deger@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

10 Bethany Schroeder Fisheries and Oceans Canada Canada bethany.schroeder@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
11 Cathryn Murray Fisheries and Oceans Canada Canada cathryn.murray@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
12 Linda Deger Fisheries and Oceans Canada Canada linda.deger@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
13 Katharine Ferri Fisheries and Oceans Canada Canada katharine.ferri@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
14 Marianne Marcoux Fisheries and Oceans Canada Canada marianne.marcoux@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
15 Caroline Longtin Fisheries and Oceans Canada Canada caroline.longtin@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
16 Debra Beauchamp FIsheries and Oceans Canada Canada debra.beauchamp@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
17 David Yurkowski Fisheries and Oceans Canada / Arctic Aquatic Research Division Canada David.Yurkowski@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
18 Kathy Nghiem Fisheries, Oceans and the Canadian Coast Guard Canada kathy.nghiem@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
19 Dan Cowan Fisheries, Oceans and the Canadian Coast Guard Canada dan.cowan@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
20 Sue McLennan Canadian Coast Guard Canada sue.mclennan@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
21 Kevin Knapp Canadian Coast Guard Canada kevin.knapp@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
22 David VanderZwaag Marine & Environmental Law Institute, Dalhousie University Canada david.vanderzwaag@dal.ca
23 Dominique Jolicoeur Transport Canada Canada dominique.jolicoeur@tc.gc.ca
24 Drummond Fraser Transport Canada Canada drummond.fraser@tc.gc.ca
25 Caroline Gravel Transport Canada Canada caroline.gravel@tc.gc.ca
26 Lisa McLoughlin Transport Canada Canada Lisa.McLoughlin@tc.gc.ca
27 Lee Williamson Transport Canada Canada lee.williamson@tc.gc.ca
28 Hillary Oldford Transport Canada/Marine Safety and Security Directorate Canada hillary.oldford@tc.gc.ca
29 Ana Maria Araujo Global Affairs Canada Canada anamaria.araujo@international.gc.ca
30 Maureen Copley Crown-Indigenous Relations and Northern Affairs Canada Canada maureen.copley@canada.ca
31 Christian Holloway Environment and Climate Change Canada Canada christian.holloway@canada.ca
32 Sarah Da Silva Environment and Climate Change Canada Canada sarah.dasilva@canada.ca
33 Hui Peng Environment and Climate Change Canada Canada hui.peng@canada.ca
34 Jean Guèvremont Canadian Coast Guard Canada jean.guevremont@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
35 Emmanuel Boucher-Fassett Ministère des Relatiions internationales et de la Francophonie Canada emmanuel.boucher-fassett@mri.gouv.qc.ca
36 Virginie Galindo MELCC Canada virginie.galindo@environnement.gouv.qc.ca
37 Joannie Ferland Direction de la connaissance écologique/Ministère de l'Environnement et de la Lutte contre les changements climatiques/Gouvernement du QuébecCanada joannie.ferland@environnement.gouv.qc.ca
38 Frédéric Poisson ministère de l'environnement et de la lutte ax changements climatiques Canada frederic.poisson@environnement.gouv.qc.ca
39 Natasha McMahon Canadian Coast Guard Canada natasha.mcmahon@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

Kingdom of Denmark
40 Charlotte B Mogensen Ministry of Environment Denmark chbmo@mfvm.dk
41 Julie Grauslund Danish Maritime Authority Denmark jgg@dma.dk
42 Andreas Haugaard Christensen Ministry of Science and Environment Kingdom of Denmark/Greenland anhc@nanoq.gl
43 Anders Mosbech Aarhus University Denmark amo@bios.au.dk

Finland
44 Jan Ekebom Ministry of the Environment Finland Finland jan.ekebom@ym.fi
45 Harri Kuosa Finnish Environment Institute Finalnd harri.kuosa@ymparisto.fi
46 Sara Viljanen Ministry of the Environment Finland sara.viljanen@ym.fi
47 Hermanni Kaartokallio Finnish Environment Institute Finland hermanni.kaartokallio@ymparisto.fi
48 Eero Hokkanen Ministry of Transport and Communications Finland eero.hokkanen@lvm.fi
49 Anita Makinen Finnish Transport and Communications Agency Finland anita.makinen@traficom.fi

Iceland
50 Stefán Einarsson Ministry for the Environment and Natural Resources Iceland stefan.einarsson@uar.is
51 Sigurrós Friðriksdóttir Environment Agency Iceland sigurros@ust.is
52 Catherine Chambers Stefansson Arctic Institute Iceland cat@uw.is
53 Anna Björnsdóttir Samgöngustofa Iceland annamb@samgongustofa.is
54 Soley Bjarnadottir Environment Agency of Iceland Iceland katrinsoley@ust.is

Norway
55 Fredrik Theisen Norwegian Ministry for Climate and Environment Norway FJT@kld.dep.no
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56 Lis Jørgensen, Lindal Institute of Marine Research Norway lislin@hi.no
57 Cecilie von Quillfeldt Norwegian Polar Institute Norway cecilie.von.quillfeldt@npolar.no
58 Siv Christin Gaalaas Ministry of Trade, Industry and Fisheries Norway scg@nfd.dep.no
59 Anne Berteig Ministry of Climate and Environment Norway anne.berteig@kld.dep.no
60 Jon-Arve Royset Norwegian Coastal Administration Norway jon-arve.royset@kystverket.no
61 Lise Langard Norwegian Environment Agency Norway lise.langard@miljodir.no
62 Alf Håkon Hoel UiT - Norway´s Arctic University/Institute of Marine Research Norway alf.hakon.hoel@uit.no
63 Andrea Skarstein Norwegian Maritime Authority Norway ansk@sdir.no
64 Bodil Pedersen Norwegian Maritime Authority Norway bpe@sdir.no
65 Irmelin Skigelstrand Norwegian Maritime Authority Norway irsk@sdir.no

Russian Federation
66 Natalia Kutaeva FSBI "Marine Rescue Service" (MRS), Ministry of Transport of the Russian Federation Russian Federation kutaevang@morspas.com
67 Dmitrii Iudin Administration of the Western Arctic Seaports Russian Federation psco-ydv@mail.ru
68 Vladimir Kuzmin RF PSC/FSC Directorate Russian Federation vladimir.e.kuzmin@gmail.com
69 Sergei Osincev RF PSC/FSC Directorate Russian Federation osincev@marinet.ru
70 Sergey Khrushchev Director of Department for State Policy and Regulation of Hydrometeorology, the study of the Arctic, Antarctic and the World Ocean, The Ministry of Natural Resources and Environment of the Russian FederationRussian Federation NLitovchenko@mnr.gov.ru
71 Stanislav Urzhumtsev Deputy Director of Department for State Policy and Regulation of Hydrometeorology, the study of the Arctic, Antarctic and the World Ocean, The Ministry of Natural Resources and Environment of the Russian FederationRussian Federation NLitovchenko@mnr.gov.ru

Sweden
72 Jessica Nilsson Swedish Agency for Marine and Water Management Sweden jessica.nilsson@havochvatten.se
73 Lisa Bredahl Nerdaö Swedish agency of marine and water management Sweden lisa.bredahlnerdal@havochvatten.se
74 Karin Wall Swedish Agency for Marine and Water Management Sweden karin.wall@havochvatten.se
75 Johanna Eriksson Swedish Agency for Marine and Water Management Sweden johanna.eriksson@havochvatten.se
76 Jonas Pålsson Swedish Agency for Marine and Water Management Sweden jonas.palsson@havochvatten.se
77 Per Jonsson University of Gothenburg Sweden per.jonsson@marine.gu.se
78 Göran Broström University of Gothenburg Sweden goran.brostrom@marine.gu.se

USA
79 Elizabeth McLanahan National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA) USA Elizabeth.McLanahan@noaa.gov
80 Peter Oppenheimer NOAA USA Peter.Oppenheimer@noaa.gov
81 Victoria (Tori) Luu NOAA USA victoria.luu@noaa.gov
82 Lauren Wenzel NOAA Marine Protected Areas Center USA lauren.wenzel@noaa.gov
83 Laura Strickler NOAA USA laura.strickler@noaa.gov
84 Elizabeth Logerwell NOAA Fisheries USA libby.logerwell@noaa.gov
85 Zachary Cannizzo NOAA United States of America zac.cannizzo@noaa.gov
86 Katie Darr NOAA Marine Protected Areas Center USA katherine.darr@noaa.gov
87 Peter Murphy NOAA / Marine Debris Program United States Peter.Murphy@noaa.gov
88 Alyson Azzara Maritime Administration, USDOT USA alyson.azzara@dot.gov
89 Dennis Thurston U.S. Department of the Interior Bureau of Ocean Energy Management United States of America dennis.thurston@boem.gov
90 Douglas Causey University of Alaska Anchorage USA dcausey@alaska.edu
91 Galia Kaplan US Coast Guard USA Galia.Kaplan@uscg.mil
92 Melissa Perera US Coast Guard USA Melissa.E.Perera@uscg.mil
93 Kimberly Chesteen US Coast Guard United States kimberly.b.chesteen@uscg.mil
94 Jon Seagle US Department of Transportation United States jonathan.seagle@dot.gov
95 Spencer Turner US Department of Transportation USA spencer.turner@dot.gov

Permanent Participants
96 Lauren Divine Aleut Community of St. Paul Island, Tribal Government USA lmdivine@aleut.com
97 Nicole Kanayurak Inuit Circumpolar Council USA nicole.kanayurak@north-slope.org
98 John Crump Inuit Circumpolar Council Canada jpcrump@inuitcircumpolar.com
99 Stephanie Meakin Inuit Circumpolar Council Canada smeakin@inuitcircumpolar.com

100 Frances Olemaun Inuit Circumpolar Council United States frances.olemaun@north-slope.org
101 Gunn-Britt Retter Saami Council Norway gbr@saamicluncil.net

Observers
102 Zhibo Lu Tongji University China zhibolu@126.com
103 Sijie Lin Tongji University China lin.sijie@tongji.edu.cn
104 Heike Herata German Environment Agency Germany heike.herata@uba.de
105 Rita Fabris German Environment Agency, Section II 2.2 Protection of the Polar Regions Germany rita.fabris@uba.de
106 Janos Hennicke Federal Agency for Nature Conservation Germany janos.hennicke@bfn.de
107 Dieter Piepenburg Alfred Wegener Institute, Helmholtz Centre for Polar and Marine Research Germany Dieter.Piepenburg@awi.de
108 Luca Fiorani ENEA Italia luca.fiorani@enea.it
109 Stefano Aliani National Research Council of Italy Italy stefano.aliani@ismar.cnr.it
110 Salvatore Mauro CNR-INM (Italian National Research Council - Institute of Marine Engineering) Italia salvatore.mauro@cnr.it
111 Antonino Scarpato Italian Coast Guard Headquarters Italy antonino.scarpato@mit.gov.it
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112 Tim White Nanyang Technological University (NTU) Singapore tjwhite@ntu.edu.sg
113 Patricia Lorenz NTU Singapore plorenz@ntu.edu.sg
114 Ute Meta Bauer NTU Singapore ubauer@ntu.edu.sg
115 Sandra Kolundzija NTU Singapore sandra001@e.ntu.edu.sg
116 Nicolò Ivanovich NTU Singapore nicolo001@e.ntu.edu.sg
117 Wen Jie Lee Maritime and Port Authority of Singapore Singapore lee_wen_jie@mpa.gov.sg
118 Simret Kaur National Environment Agency Singapore simret_kaur@nea.gov.sg
119 Maria Setianegara Maritime and Port Authority of Singapore Singapore maria_setianegara@mpa.gov.sg
120 Zhichao Wang WMO Switzerland zwang@wmo.int
121 Tero Jokilehto World Meteorological Organization (WMO) Switzerland tjokilehto@wmo.int
122 Martin Sommerkorn WWF Arctic Programme Norway msommerkorn@wwf.no
123 Andrew Dumbrille WWF Canada adumbrille@wwfcanada.org
124 John Morrison WWF United States john.morrison@wwfus.org
125 Boris Solovyev WWF Russia bsolovyev@wwf.ru
126 Whit Sheard Circumpolar Conservation Union (CCU) USA whitsheard@yahoo.com
127 Sarah Bobbe CCU USA sbobbe@oceanconservancy.org
128 Takehiro Nakamura United Nations Environment Programme Kenya takehiro.nakamura@un.org
129 Ben Enticknap Oceana USA benticknap@oceana.org
130 Jamie Karnik Oceana USA jkarnik@oceana.org
131 James Gamble Northern Forum USA jgamble@institutenorth.org
132 Megan Sheremata IASC/University of Toronto Canada megan.sheremata@utoronto.ca
133 Gerlis Fugmann International Arctic Science Committee (IASC) Iceland gerlis.fugmann@iasc.info
134 Sébastien Gadal Aix-Marseille Universty / CNRS ESPACE UMR 7300 France sebastien.gadal@univ-amu.fr
135 Minsu Kim Korea Maritime Institute Republic of Korea guan72@kmi.re.kr
136 Jeehye Kim Korea Maritime Institute Republic of Korea jhkim85@kmi.re.kr
137 Sarah Grimes WMO Switzerland sgrimes@wmo.int
138 Zhichao Wang WMO Switzerland zwang@wmo.int
139 Christine Kelly Foreign, Commonwealth & Development Office United Kingdom christine.kelly@fco.gov.uk
140 Maribeth Murray Arctic Institue of North America Canada maribethmurray@gmail.com
141 Georg Hanke European Commission Joint Research Centre Italy georg.hanke@ec.europa.eu
142 Tina Schoolmeester GRID-Arendal (on behalf of UNEP) Norway tina.schoolmeester@grida.no
143 Ana Nuñez Directorate General of Merchant Marine/Ministry of Transport, Mobility and the Urban Agenda/Subdirectorate general for safety, pollution and maritime inspection.Spain anvelasco@mitma.es
144 Philip Stamp OSPAR Secretariat OSPAR philipstamp@ospar.org
145 Piotr Graczyk NORCE Poland pigr@norceresearch.no
146 Natsuhiko Otsuka Hokkaido University Arctic Research Center Japan natsuhiko.otsuka@arc.hokudai.ac.jp
147 Marta Martinez-Gil Pardo De VeraMinistry for the Ecological Transition and the Demographic Challenge Spain mmgil@miteco.es
148 Josie Russell Cefas UK josie.russell@cefas.co.uk
149 Ida-Maja Hassellöv ICES WGSHIP Sverige ida-maja@chalmers.se
150 Tiina Kurvits GRID-Arendal Canada tiina.kurvits@grida.no
151 Sara Prados Area for Marine Protected Areas/Directorate General for Biodiversity, Forests and Desertification/ Ministry for Ecological Transition and Demographic ChallengeSpain sprados@miteco.es
152 Michael Kingston IMO Consultant - IMO Ireland michaelkingston@michaelkingston.org
153 Sascha Pristrom International Maritime Organization United Kingdom spristro@imo.org
154 Wouter Jan Strietman The Netherlands/ Wageningen Economic Research The Netherlands wouterjan.strietman@wur.nl

Arctic Council Secretariat-Icelandic Chairmanship-AC Working Groups
155 Jennifer Spence SDWG Canada jennifer.spence@sdwg.org
156 Jan Rene Larsen AMAP Denmark jan.rene.larsen@amap.no
157 Mario Acquarone AMAP Norway acquarone@amap.no
158 Magnús Jóhannesson Ministry for Foreign Affairs Iceland magnus@mfa.is
159 Sólrún Svandal Ministry for Foreign Affairs Iceland sss@mfa.is

Others - Invited Experts


